TRUSTEE'S DEED

THIS DEED ismade by E. ScottAwerkamp, alsoknown as ScottAwerkamp, a member

of the Utah StateBar and Successor Trustee,as Grantor,and MillerBates,LLC, a Utah limited

liabilitycompany, as Grantee.

In considerationof Eight Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Three Hundred Five

Dollarsand 56/100 ($8,150,305.56) and other good and valuable considerationthe receiptand

sufficiencyof which are hereby acknowledged, the Successor Trustee and Grantor hereunder

hereby conveys, without warranty express or implied,to Grantee, the following describedreal

propertyin Washington County, Stateof Utah, and more particularlydescribedas follows: